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. NEW ENCLAND SWIMMING
LONG COURSE RECORDS

(As of AUGUST 31, 1990

HE: Best time done in New Engiand by a USS regiatered swimmer.

RES: Best time done anywhere by a New England regletersd ewimmer

RECORDS CHAIRMAN: anne Hawking
_ P.0. Box 397
Hollis, NH 03049






EVENT
‘SOM Free
LtO0M Free
S50M Back
GOM Fly

50M Breast

200K Hedley
Relay

®
200H Free
Relay

RECORD
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
KE/RES
NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

GIRLS LONGC COURSE
RIGHT AND UNDER RECORDS
1990
TIHE NAME , cLug
34.42 E&rnadétt& Swesney  NSC
1:16.65 Alllson Venat Cse

41.68%9 Bernadette Sweensy NSC

39.53  Wendy Brown CBSM
48,22  Shannon KeCarthy WESC
RELAYS
3:08.79 Cape Ann Y CAY

{Donneily, Martin, Meany, Todlsco)

2:37.33  Cape Bnn Y CaY
(Donnelly, Martin, Meany, Todlisco)

MEET
AG
&G
AG
Ad

AG

DATE
&85
8/88
8785
&/ 98
888

8,85



G



EVENT
450M Free

100M Free
S0M Back
- 80 Breast

850 Fly

2008 Medley
Relay

200M Free
Relay

EIGHT AND UKDER RECORDS

RECORD TIME

NE 34.75
RES 35.87
NE 1:13.75
RES 1518.14
NE 42.08
RES 42.21
HE/RES 46.57
NE/RES 38.29

NE/RES 3:10.75

BOYS LONG COURSE
1990
NAME

Lars Jlorgenasen
Alex Kostlich

Lars Jorgensen
Alex Eombich

Dan Jorgensen
Alex Kostlich

Jim Shaughnesay

Chrie LaFlemme
RELAYS

Cape Ann Y

CLUB

SpB
BGSC

SBB

BGSC

HLY

BGSC

NEB

CRY

HEET

HEB
NEB

HEB
HEB

NEE
NER

&G
A6

AG

(8. Stocking, J. Ramsey, J. Fountaln, T. Waltecs)

HE/RES 2:35.58

Cape Ann Y

CAY

AG

(B. Stocking, J. Ramsey, J. Fountain, T. Walters)

DATE

8/7%
6/78

879
8778

BO7E
8TH

- T/90

8780

8/8¢

8/86



i
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EVENT

508 Free
100M Free
2000 Free

504 Back
100M Back
50H Fly
1008 Fly
50 Breast
100M Breast
2004 I

2008 Free
Helay

200 Medley
Relay

400M Free
Relay

RECORD
NE/RES
NE/RES

HE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
HE/RES
RE/RES
NE/RES

HE/RES

TIME
30.87
1:07.44

2:24.02
2:26.49

26.26
1347.30
33.38
i:15.88
39,96
1:28.78
2:46.24

2:16.88

GIRLS LONG COURSE
10 AND UNDER RECORDS

1990
HAME
Larlsss Heroid
Larlissa Héfcﬁd

L. Hangen-Stern
esiie Repetto

Larissa Heroid

Larissa Rerold

Larlasa Herold
Larlsgsas Herold
Tara Paulauskas
Tara Paulausgkas
Larissa Herold
RELAYS

Cape Ann Y

CLUB
STARLIT
STARLIT

BADG
CaY

STARLIT
STARLIT
STARLIT
STARLIT
MB8aC
MSSsC
STARLIT

CARY

{(Pulling, Repetto, D'Neill, Watters)

NE/RES

2:34.03

Cape Ann Y

CaY

(Puillng, Repetto, 0‘Nelll, Watters)

HE/RES

4:5%9,34

Cape Ann Y

CRY

(Pulling, Repetto, O’Nelll, Watters)

MERT
AG

AG
AG

&G

DPATE
7/84'
7764

8/76
7/84

7,84
7/84
7784
/84

- B/88

£/89

/84

8/83

8/83

883
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BOYS LONG COURSE
i0 AND UNDER RECORDS

1990

EVENT RECORD TIME NAME CLUB MEET DATE
50M Free RE/RES 30.55 Wiltlam Maher LRAC AG 87988
100M Free NE/RES 1:07.37 Frank Han BGSC AG 8780
200M Free NE 2:24.86 Alex Kostich BGSC AG 8760
RES 2:24.82 Wayne Bowden BSC OH 818

.SGM Back NE/RES 36.16 Spencer Hawkins MeSC AG 8,86
100M Back NE 1:47.86  Dan Jorgensen S8B NEB 8/78
RES 1:18.82  Willlam Maher LRAC AG B/BY

S0M Fly NE/RES 32.96  Ethan Crosby BGSG AG &/88
100N Fly NE i:14.56 H. Clark GAA NEB 8/76

' RES 1:15.83  Alex Kostich BGSC AG 8/60
S0 Breast NE 40.00  Bl1! HNoble STAM SPRING 6/77
RES 40.34  Vijal Lathi WESC NEB 8/83

100M Breast HNE/RES 1:28.48 Vlijal Lathi WESC AG B/B3
200M IM NE/RES 2:46.43  Alex Kostich BGSC AG 880

RELAYS
2008 Medley NE/RES 2:35.61 Weston Swim Club WESC AG B85

Relay (A. Cuhna, D. Rodenhaver, C. Greineder, §. Beal)

200H Free NE/RES 2:17.21 VWeston Swim Club WESC AG 8785
Relay (C. Haberstroh, C. Greinecer, D. Rodenhaver, A. Cuhna)

400M Free NE/RES 5:05.75 Weston Swinm Club WEsC AG 8765
Relay (. Roderhaver, C. Greineder, A, Cuhna, C. Haberstroh)
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EVENT

HBOM Free

J20M Frese
_ﬁﬁﬁﬁ Free

400M Free

508 Back
100M Back

. S50M Fly
100K Fly
H50M Breast
100N Breast
2008 IM

200K Mediey
Relay

400M Medley
Relay

2008 Free
Relay

400¥ Free

RECORD

NE
RES

NE/RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
RE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

NE/RES

TIME

27.84
27.04

1:01.42

2:14.33
2:14.93

4:32.85
4:38.89

51.92
1210.79

30.36
1:06.86

35.89
1:18.85
2:32.80

2:17.29

{0, Grofe, T. Paulauskas, ¥. Lasky, E.

5:18.25
(Bowden,

2:00.24

(D. Groff, T. Paulauskas, K. Lasky, E.

4:25.49

GIRLS LONG COURSE
11 AND 12 RECORDS

1999
NAME CLUB
Jeany Thompson S8A
Jeany Thompson 8553
Jenny Thompson 554
Galen Deer BERGAN
Leslie Repetto BGSC
M. Winkler LIsC
Lyan Kelley BGSC
Jenny Thompson S5A
Jenny Thompson S5&
Jenny Thompson 358
Sue Pergola CasT
Mary Beth Wiik CAST
Linda Porter CAY
Aliaon Klinakls 558
RELAYS
Hanchester SC HSSC

Little Rhody AC LRAC
Tacobucel, Hierpe, Hellod

Manchezter SC MSSC

Hanchester 8C MSS80C

MEET

HE/5R
Ji

AG

REG 1
AG

REG 1
AG

AG
AT
AG
NE/SR
AG
AG
AG

a3
Lanciault?

RNE/SR

A5G
Lanclaulty

AG

(D, CGroff, T, Paulauskas, XK. Lasky, E. Lanciauit)

DATE

7/88
8/85

885

8781
8786

8/82
7784

8/85%
885
8,85
8/66
779
779

8786

/89

7/81

7789

/89






BOYS LONG COURSE
it AND 12 RECORDS

1990
EVENT RECORD TIKE HAME cLup MEET DATE
S0M Free KE/RES ‘2?.?$ Brian Stefanik a5¢ &G B/80
100M Free  NE/RES  59.94  Frank Han BGSC  AG 8/82
Z00M Free NE/RES 2:09.7¢!  Frank Han ' BuSC AG 8/82
- 400M Free NE/RES 4:27.9%  BAlex Xostich BG3C AG 8/82
B50M Back HE/RES 31.54  Spencer Hawkins MgsC AG TR0
100M Back NE/RES 1:08,92  Scenver Hawking H3sC &G CS9G
SOM Breast  NE/RES 34,83 Jef{ Peterman HER £G 881
100¥ Breast NE/RES 1:18.88  Joff Peterman HER A ' BoRL
- BOM Fly RE/RES 29,99 Spencer Hawiklns HIsC &G o
i00M Fly NE/RES 1:06.80 Spencer Hewking HasC ARG /90
2008 IM NE 2:28.94  Marty Shea ARJSC-CT  SPRING 6/85
RES 2:29.02  Alex Kostich BGSC AG 882
RELAYS
2008 Hedley NE 2:13.15  PBernal‘s Gator 5C BGSC AG 8/82
Rejay (Han, Hall, Komtich, Saulnier)
RES £2:13.05 Little Rhody AC LRAC OHIO 5780
(Bowden, Bandfleld, Mandeli, Card)
400M Medley NE/RES 5:03.44 Manchester $C HEsSC NE/SR /89
Relay (T. Kremen, V. Wrighta@g, 8. Hawkins, M. Shaughneasy)
200M Free NE 1:59.66 Bernal’s Gator SC BGSC &G &/82
Relay (Kostlch, Hall, Han, Johnson)
RES 1:58.33 Little Rhody AC LRAC GHIO 880

(Bowden, Handfleld, Mandell, Card:

400M Free NE/RES 4:21.11 Bernal’s Gator SC BESC &G 8/82
Relay (Kostich, Hall, Han, Saulnier) .






GIRLS LONG COURSE
" 13 AND 14 RECORDS

1990
EVENT RECORD TIME NBME ' GLUB MEET DATE
504 Free NE 26.29  Jenny Thompson  SSA NE/SR /87
, RES - 26,09 Jenny Thonipson S8R PAN AMERICAN  8/87
100K Free NE $8.10  Jenny Thompson  SSA HE<-8R et
RES 8.8 Jenny Thampson S84 SR/NAT /87
200M Free  NE 2:06.40 Julle Brossman  PRW  REG 1 /82
o RES 2:07.70 HNicole Rutkawgki.. BESC NE/&R 7790
4004 Free NE 4:24.10  Julle Brossman PRY REG 1 oo
3 RES .'4: 3.02  Nivole Rublowskl pegc a0 R - Ta
BOOW Free KE 8:88.62 Julie Brosaman PR ;, HEG 1 e
RES #108.58  Nleote Rulkowsk] CBEIC a0 8099
1500M Free HE 17.09.26  Rleoles Rutkowski BESC HE 53 PG
RES 17:06.71  Hicule Rutkowskl BRGS0 {4 590
100M Back RE 1:06.12 Jenny Thompaon SHA RE/ R 14
RES 1:08.03  Jenny Thomoson 558 SRANAT 887
2008 Back HE 2:21 .85  Sue Potrepka MER,MARL BRES I g/83
RES 2:20.74 Larlssa Heronld S84 40 a/e8
100M Fiy NE 1:02.74  Jenny Rapp STARLIT  I,11.11% T8
RES 1:05.03  Jenny Thompson S84 HE/SR BT
2008 Fly NE 2:18.34  Jenny Rapp STRRLIT I II,11X T/ 8
. RES 2:20.80 Jean Todlsco CAY J0 B0
160M Breast MNE/RES 1:16.02 Tara Bollvar 8AC HE/5R T/8E
2004 Breast NE 2:47.20  Jennlfer Kiibrice LIE NG i/788
RES 2:44.37  Leslle Repetto BE3C 30 ]88
200M 1M NE/RES 2:25.79  Jenny Thompson - 88A NE/SR 887
400K 1M NE 5:01.97  Jenny Fapp STARLIT  I,11,111 17T

RES 8:10.18  Jody Ochab ) NEB REG 1 [



GIRLS LONG COURSE
13 and 14 RELAY RECORDS

N ) 1990 ﬁ _
EVENT © °°  RECORD - TIME  NAME - © CLUB  MEET DATE
200M Mediey NE/RES 2:09.05 Little Rhody AC . LRAC A6 ~  8/69
Relay v (HJerpe, Johansgen, Konter, Peckenham?
400M Medley NE/RES "4:40.06 Bernal’s Gator SC . BGSC aG o /90
Relay ' (Hall, Peluso, Fiemlng, Rutkowskl) ‘
' 200M Free  WE/RES 1:54.93 Seacoast S SSA  AG &/86
Relay (Thompson, Comeau, Wescott, Gittleln)
400M Free  NE/RES 4:08.37 Bernal’s Gator SC  BGSC A  7/90
Relay (Hall, Fleming, Gouldson, Rutkowskl) v
80OM Free  NE/RES' 9:00.17 BSernal’s Gator 5C  BGSC . 'AG w0

Relay ' (Rutkowski, Mltchell, Gouldaon, Sehmid)



EVENT
S50M Free
i00M Free
200 Free
- 400N Free
BOOM Free

{5008 Free
1008 Back

200M Back
1008 Fly
2008 Fly

1008 Breast
200M Breast

2004 1M

400M 1M

RECCRD
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RES
NE/RQS

NE -
RES

NE
RES

NE
RES

HE/RES
NE/RES
NE

RES
NE/RES
REARES
NE
RES

HE
RES

TINE
25.61
56.02

2:01.22

4:10.80

B:36.21

8:24,08"

16:22.77
16:22.06

1503.82
1:0%.82

2:18.33
1:00.588

2:11.84
2:09.18

1:09.99

£:31.31

BOYS LONG COURSE

13 and 14 RECORDS

1999

HAME

Brlan Stefanik
H¥ichael Carroll
Alex Fostich

Atex Xostich -

-Alex Ka@tiﬁﬁ

Alex Xomtich

‘Blex Kostich

Alex Kostich

. Eenny

Gene Sutherland
Charlle Johnson
Ray Carey

Ray Carey
Ray Carey

Chris Anderaon
Chels Anderson

Pat Kennedy
Hichae! Carroll

Ray Carey
Alex Xowtich

CLuB
580

CosM
BGSC
BaEsC

BGSC
BGEC

- BGEC

N‘

BESC

usc, -

CRY
NEB
BGSC

BGSC
BGSC

BGSC
BGSC
BALT
C85M
BG3SC
BGSC

NE/SR
36

&G

&G

HE/SR
J0

NE/SR
Jo

“HEB

YHRAT
1, IT,I1
NG

G
J0

HE/SR
HE/SR

I.IT,I11X
AG

NE/SR
Jo

DATE
782

B8
884

#5684
7784

8794

TS
B84

B8/75

L 889



BOYS LONG COURY
13 and 14 RELAY RECORDS

1990
EVENT RECORD ~* TIME  NAME : CLUB - MEET  DATE
200M Medley MNE/RES 1:56.31 Bernal’s Gator S5C = BGSC = AG " 8/88

~ Relay (Malnen, 3char, Nason, Soucy) : . :

400M Medley HE/RES 4:24.70 Bernal’s Gator SC  BGSC  AG /89

~' Relay - - (Wiley, Anderson, Quimby, Craven) ' .

| 200M Free  NE/RES 1:45.13 Bernal’s Gator SC° BGSC a6’ ~“a/88

Relay _ (Mainen, Schar, Nason. soucy s 3 Lo

400M Free  NE/RES '3¢53.94 Bernal’s Gator SC =~ BGSC  AG 8/85
Relay . (Malnen, uan%zg ﬁa%wwk uﬂﬁ'“?

900M Free  NE/RES 8142.18  Bernai‘e’ Gain: sc omoss AT TR

&

_Relay ‘ (Gt lmby W£2W¥, ﬁam& %y utﬁv@ﬂi



X

GIRLS LONG COURSE
15 to 18 RECORDS

BaBC

| 1950
BVENT RECORD ~ TIME  NAME - CLUB  MEET -
S0M Free NE 26.37 J@ﬂny“?ﬁ@mﬁeﬂﬁ 59 HE/SR
c RES 25.80  Jenny Thompaon S84 ar
1008 Free  RE 57.11  Jenny Thempson - SSh N8R
- RES 5.84 Jenny Thompson . SSA  PANPAC
|200M Free  NE . 2:04.68 Jenny Thompson | S8A | NE/SR
RES.  2:01.68 Jenny Thompson 88K SR/NAT
400M Free  NE 4:20.90 Corinna Welnkofsky €J  R¥G I
o RES 4:21.11  Shells Conwey B Bhoma
BOUM Free  NE  6:54.38  Julle Bromman - PR BEG I
s RES ~ ®:52.73 Loules fouln CAST  HROUNT
15008 Free NE  17:08.18 Sheila Convay EC  HA/SR
: CRES  16.52.93 Mimsy Hoy LRAC 30
100M Back  NE {:05.75 Jenny Thompson SSA  NE/SR
B RES 1:04.84 - Jenny Thompson BER or
Z00M Back  NERES 2:19.70 Jenny Thawpson S5  NE/SR
1008 Fly HE 1:02.68 Jenny Thompson 854 HE/SR
RES 1:00.99  Jenny Thompaon 588 SRAT
2008 Ply  NE 2:16.20 Betsy Rapp STARLIT - 1,11,11I
RES 2:17.71 Held! Bannenlan BER KR 8R
100M Breast NE  1314.73 Lesile Repetio BOSC  HE/SR
RES 1:13.86  Leslie Repetto BGSG Big
2000 Breast NE  2:41.11 . Hazelwood  NEW BAVEN REG I
RES . 2:96.38 Lealle Bepetto BGSC  JO
2004 N NE 2:21.58  Jan Ujevich PITIS 111,111
| RES 2:17.68 Jemny Thompson bt SR/NAT
400M 1M NE 5:00.84 Xara Deviin W REG 1
RES 4:52.17 Shella Conway

SR/NAT



EVENT

200 Hedley

Relay

400 Mediley
Relay

200 Free
Relay

400 Free
Relay

800 Free
- Relay

GIRLS LONG COURSE
15 to 18 RELAY &EQQRJS
: 1990

 RECORD Tzwﬁ HAME . CLUB  MERT
NE/RES 2:07.02 Bernal‘s Gater S¢  BGSC  AG

ﬁﬁfﬁﬁuah&ﬁ, Bulger, MeCarthy, Powers

HE  4:30.16 Foxcatcher IS T T8
(Eteeﬁy, MwLaia, ﬁmaper, ﬁudackb :
RES zz& 33 B&tnai’g Gator SC BGSC N
(T. Stevens, C. Ryder, C. Chubb, L. Holmes)
NE/RES 1:52.89 Weston SC ~ WESC  AQ

{Ho Names)

RE 4:04.4%  Recnal’s Sator 8¢ RGRC HE/5R
(M. Monshan, A. Xoevckel, . Chubb, A. Vanhkes?

RES 4:02.69  Bernat’e dater SC-  BESC IO
(L. Holmes, A. Koepckel, €. Chubb, ., Ryuer)

HE 8:49.36 N. E. Barracudas  NEB 00,113

(Hogan, Pearscn, Qwhab;_ﬁp&uzﬁinﬁ}

~ RES B:40.86 Bernal‘e Gator 5C  BGSC  JO

{Chubb, Holmes, Mangzn, Koerckel)

Dt

&/83

T8

8/85
7/84

P &‘/é%\,? :v

B85

Frar

B8/95



BOYS LONG COURSE
15 to 18 RECORDS

1950

EVERT RECORD . TIME  NAME o CLUB  MEET .. DATE
50M Free NE/RES  24.01  Paul Jarvia BGSC  REG I w8l
1004 Free  HE 52.50 Greg Marchese  BERK  REG I 7781
RES 52.90 Lewls Rutherfurd . BGSC SR/ANAT . Ty

200 Free  NE 1:53,25  James Sweeney BGSC  HB/SR 7/88
RES 1:52.39 Bobby Rackety BGSC  NAT 7478

400M Free W 3:58.78  Bobby Hackett BESC  LIT,IIL W7
. RES 3:56.22  Bobby Hackett BGSC  NAT 778
300M Free  NE 8:18.05 Alex Kostlch COBGSC NG . 1/88
RES 8:02.04 Alex Kostlch HGSC  SR/HAT 787

1500M Free NE ~ 15.35.38  Bobby Hackett BESC  NE/SR 0 w7
RES  15.17.29 Alex Kostich -  BGSC 6T © 888

100H Back  NE 56,49 Rick Carey LBADE  ILILLIIE . 7B
HE 58.49  Sean Gouldson BGSC  NE/S! 7/90

RES . 57.37 Sean Gouldson BGSC  USOF 7490

2008 Back  NE 2:04.46 Rick Carey . BADG 1,111 W8
RES 2:085.94  Sean Gouldson BRESC JO 889

100H Fly NE 55.93 Keith Haves SAC  NE/SR /85
RES B5.07 Kelth Hayes SAC  SR/NAT 8785

2008 Fly NE 2:01.88 Ray Carey BGSC  NE/SE /6%
, RES 1:59.65 Ray Carey BGSC LEN~ROME B/90

100M Breast NE 1:06,90 EBric Jones HEA NE/SR 7/
, RES 1:05.37 Eric Jones S5 USOF 7450
200M Breast NE 2:24.37  Eric Jonem 552 HE/GR T/6%
RES 2:18,44  Scott Jaffe BGSC  SR/NAT 787

2001H NE/RES 2:10.50 Ray Carey BGSC  NE-SR 789
4001 HE 4133.53  Ray Carey BGSC  HE/SR 7/89

‘ RES 4:25.29  Alex Kostich BGBC s}‘!" 8886



EVENT

200 Medley
© Relay =

400 Medley
Relay

280 Free
* Relay

400 Free
' _Relay

BOG Free
Relay

BOYS LONG COURSE
{% to 18 RELAY RECORDS
1990 . p

RECORD . TIME NAME . CLUB . MEET

NE/RES 1:60.97 Bernal’s Gator SC ., .BGSC  AG
1 (CouRitTe, Peterman, Johnson, Sweeney? :

- NE 4:00.66  Badger . SC ' BADG  REG I
(Carey, Bbltz, Hoffman, Campbell) :

RES B:57.64 Pernal‘s Gator SC BeSC - JO
{Countle, Peterman, Johpson, Sweeney) s

NE/RES 1:40.72 Bernal’s Gator SC- BGSC  AG
S {Stevenson, Han, Johnson, Countled -

- NB. 9:890.87 Bernal‘s Gator 80 BOSC B3
. (Stevensen, Johnmon, Countle, Sweeney)

RES  ©3:36.26 Bernal’s Gator 8C  BGSC  JO
AD. Johnson, D. ¥Wiiking, T. Peterson, XK. Xendalls

“NE 7:59.11  Bernal’s Gator ¢  BG3C BEG I
(Faﬁragher, Bahan, Gauthier, Hackett) ‘

‘wES  7:52.55 Bernal’s Gator SC BGSC  JO

;(J; Sweeney, B. Stevenson, D. Johnson, M. Countie)

DATE
8/86

8,81

8/8%

8/85

B/86

BT

T8

886
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